Request by Tommie Johnson III, Oklahoma 
County Sheriff.

Bishop McGuiness Amendment
Bishop McGuinness Catholic School 2025-26 SRO AG 08-13-2025

45. Discussion and possible action regarding increasing the authorized project total of the 
Krowse remodel project by an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($115,000.00). This increase is to fund needed security items, 
including the installation thereof, that were not included in the original scope of the 
project. The security items and installation will be paid directly to the vendor providing 
the equipment and installation from fund 20340000, the same fund being utilized for